


Manipal Academy of Higher
Education (MAHE) established its 
presence in Dubai, UAE in the year 
2000 and has grown into a leading 
multi-disciplinary University in the 
Middle East, attracting students not 
only from UAE but from across the
GCC Region, rest of Middle East & 
Africa and from India. 
At present, MAHE Dubai
enrolls over 2200 students from
more than 40 nations across
the globe.           

70 Years of Academic
Excellence

25 Years of Quality
Education in Dubai 

2300 Students

A Lively Campus with

9500 Alumni

A Strong Network of

45 Nationalities, one
learning experience

‘OUTSTANDING 
SUPPORT FOR STUDENTS’

as granted by the Ministry of 
Human Resource Development, 

Government of India  

INSTITUTION
OF

EMINENCE

OUR RECOGNITIONS

Ministry of Education
Government of India

When you join #MAHEDubai, you join a legacy of over six 
decades of excellence in education. 

More importantly, you join programs that are recognized 
worldwide for your higher education and career growth.

KHDA Higher Education
Classification Rating 2022

University Grants Commission (UGC)

Knowledge & Human Development
Authority (KHDA), Government
of Dubai

World Education Services (WES)



39,375 

39,375 + 10,500 

45,150 
39,375 

BCom Professional
BCom Professional (with ACCA)

BBA (Day)

BBA (Evening)

Duration (years)Program Name

BTech (Day)
(Civil, Chemical, Computer Science & Engineering, Computer Science & Financial
Technology, Data Science & Engineering, Electrical & Electronics, Mechanical, Mechatronics)  

BTech (Evening)
(Civil, Electrical & Electronics, Mechanical)

BSc - Information Systems & Management

MTech 
(Computer Science & Information Security, Construction Engineering & 
Management, Energy Systems & Management, Engineering 
Management, Manufacturing Technology & Automation) 

50,400

37,275

39,375

34,650

45,150 
BSc - Information Systems & Management (Evening)

25,200

38,850 

38,850 

34,650MSc - Information Science

PG Diploma - Data Science
PhD - Engineering

PG Diploma - Cyber Security

4

3

3
3

3

3

3

3
3

45,150 BBA - Tourism & Hospitality (Day) 3
39,375 BBA - Tourism & Hospitality (Evening) 3

2

2
1

1

25,200

44,100 

50,400
38,850 
38,850 

46,200 

40,950

31,500

36,750

36,750

42,000 

36,750

MBA - International Business (Day)
MBA - International Business (Evening/Weekend)
PG Diploma - Business Administration
PG Diploma - Logistics & Supply Chain
PhD - Management 

MA - Fashion Management

BArch

BDes - Fashion Design
BSc - Design Management
MDes - Interior Design
MDes - Sustainable Design

Certificate Program - Interior Design

BA - Humanities (Literature, Psychology, Sociology)

MSc - Applied Psychology
BSc - Applied Psychology

4

5
44,100 BDes - Interior Design 4

3

3

1
38,850 1

School of Design & Architecture

Manipal Insititute of Liberal Arts

Foundation Program

2
2

1

2

2
2

3

3

2

31,500MAHE Dubai Foundation Program 1

39,375 

36,750

School of Engineering & IT

School of Business

Tuition Fee per year*

In AED inclusive of VAT



Sports Scholarship, Extended Scholarship & Alumni
Scholarship for Masters Program are also offered.

To know about our refund & scholarship policy, please visit www.manipaldubai.com

**All caution deposits are refundable at the end of the programs after deduction 
towards damages/loss of items, if any, caused by students. 

*Please note registration & application fees are non-refundable.

All fees, except transport and hostel fees, are inclusive of 5% VAT.
Note: Any overseas taxes / bank charges applicable for international remittance has to be borne by 
students / parents. 

Applicable for all PG programs as waiver on full program fees 

Academic Fees
Degree Certificate Fee: AED 850
Alumni Fee: AED 500 (one-time & optional)
For BCom Professional (with ACCA): Exam fee for ACCA 
is not part of the ACCA tuition fee 

 
  

TripleType of Room

Fee per year (in AED) 25,500
Hostel Caution Deposit: AED 500
Note: Hostel Fee does not include cost for food.

Hostel Fees

50,400 

40,950

40,950

25,200

50,400 

BA - Film Studies & TV Production

BA - Media & Communication

BSc - Animation
MA - Media & Communication 36,750

48,300

44,100 

44,100 

MSc - Medical Biotechnology
MSc - Molecular Biology & Human Genetics

MSc - Nutrition & Dietetics

PhD - Biotechnology

BSc - Biotechnology
BSc - Food & Nutrition Science

40,950

3

3
3
2

Tuition Fee per year
in AED (inclusive VAT)Duration (years)Program Name

Manipal Insititute of Liberal Arts

3
3

2

2

40,950MSc - Food Science & Safety 2
3

2

School of Life Sciences

Applicable for entering Undergraduate programs as a waiver of 
first year tuition fee

Applicable for entering Foundation & Certificate program as a waiver 
of first year tuition fee

Above merit scholarships can also be continued in the following year of 
study at MAHE Dubai, as per the scholarship policy.

MBA Scholarship Current Qualification Score

15%

15%

UG with less than 3 year
of work experience

UG with more than 3
year of work experience

70% and above

60% and above

PG Scholarship Current Qualification Score

10%

10%

UG with less than 3 year
of work experience

UG with more than 3
year of work experience

70% and above

60% and above

UG Scholarship CBSE/ISC A Level O Level

30%
25%
20%
15%

Above 95%
90% - 95%
80% - 89%
70% - 79%

2 A Stars
1 A Star & 1 A
2 A
1 A & 1 B

---
---
2 A
1 A & 1 B

35,500 28,500

Single Double
Transport Fees 
per semester (in AED)

For more information, please connect with our admissions team.

Note: Student Visa is valid for 1 year only. The visa Fee is decided by the 
UAE Government and is subject to change every year.

Non-Academic Fees

2,000 2,250 2,500

Dubai
(Sector 1)

Dubai
(Sector 2)

Student Visa Charges
incl. health insurance
(in AED)

Sharjah, Ajman
& Jebel Ali

5,145 7,035 4,000

Out Country In Country Visa Caution
Deposit**

Merit-based Scholarships

Sports Scholarship, Extended Scholarship & Alumni
Scholarship for Masters Program are also offered.

Application and Registration Fees
Foundation, Certificate 
& PhD programs

3,150* 1,680* 1,680*

UG Programs (in AED) PG Programs (in AED)
(in AED)

Caution Deposit** of AED 500/- for all programs (except MBA) is payable 
along with registration fees



NIOS

All UG Programs
except BA Media &
Communication,
BA - Film Studies &
TV Production,
BSc - Animation
and BSc ISM

MBA - International
Business (Day)

MBA - International
Business (Evening / 
Weekend)

BTech Programs
(Engineering)

BTech - Evening

BArch Program
(Architecture)

Manipal Institute
of Liberal Arts
BA-Film Studies
& TV Production,
BSc - Animation
and BSc ISM

MAHE Dubai
Foundation 
Program
& Certificate
Programs

Mandatory pass with 10+2 or equivalent examination, including Physics and Mathematics as
compulsory subjects, along with any one of the following: Chemistry, Biology, Technical
Vocational subject, Computer Science, Information Technology, Informatics Practices,
Engineering Graphics, or Business Studies, achieving a minimum of 45% marks in aggregate.
Alternatively, a mandatory pass in the 10+3 Diploma Examination with Mathematics as a
compulsory subject and at least 45% marks in aggregate.

Valid NATA (National Aptitude Test in Architecture)  score conducted by the Council of
Architecture or JEE Mains Paper II score is mandatory.

Pass with 
minimum
50% aggregate
marks in Grade 12

Mandatory pass in 10+2 or equivalent with Physics, Mathematics and English as 
compulsory subjects along with Chemistry /  Biotechnology / Biology / any technical 
vocational subjects as optional; with a minimum of 45% marks taken together in 
Physics and Mathematics and any one of the optional subjects.

Pass with
minimum 45% 
aggregate marks

Pass in all the
subjects but with
less than 45%

O level students: to be eligible should have passed a minimum of 5 subjects

Bachelor's degree in any discipline from a recognized University with aggregate 
marks of 50% or above 
Performance in the Personal Interview conducted by MAHE Dubai

Bachelor's degree in any discipline from a recognized University

If less than 24
points

If less than
E Grade

If less than 4
subjects

Pass in all
subjects 
but with 
less than 45%

Minimum 24 points
with completed
Diploma or 
minimum 24 points
in IB Certificate
Program with 3 in
HL and 3 in SL

Minimum 24 points
with completed
Diploma or
minimum 24 points
in IB  Certificate
Program with 3 in
HL and 3 in SL

At least 2
subjects with
minimum
Grade D

At least 2
subjects with
minimum
D grade

At least 4
subjects with
minimum 
D Grade

At least 5
subjects 
with
minimum
45%

At least 4
subjects with
minimum 
Grade D

At least 5
subjects 
with
minimum
50%

MBA Programs

MTech
MDes, MSc &
MA Programs

PG Diploma 
Programs

BE/BTech or equivalent in the relevant branch with a minimum of 50% aggregate marks 
Bachelor's degree in relevant disciplines from a recognized University
Bachelor's degree in other disciplines may also be considered for admission,
subject to approval from the University Academic Committee

Bachelor's degree in relevant discipline from a recognized University

Other PG Programs

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

UG Programs IB Diploma A Levels AS Levels NIOSIndian & Pakistani
Curriculum

Engineering Diploma in the relevant branch from a recognized board.
(for working professionals)



The Easy Way
Visit and #MeetMAHEDubai at our green campus located in the Dubai International

Academic City. We will be pleased to take you around our campus, show you our
facilities and state-of-the-art labs, and take care of your

course registration.   

The Easier Way
Ping us on any of our digital channels and fill the enquiry form

with your details.
Our admissions team will get in touch with you at the earliest and

guide you through the rest
www.manipaldubai.com.

Enquiry Form & Live Chat on website.
 Look for #MAHEDubai on any of our social media channels.  

The Easiest Way 
Call us on +9714 4290 888 / 800 6832

OR 

drop a mail to admissions@manipaldubai.com
and our team will take it forward from there. 

HOW TO APPLY

Permitted by the Knowledge & Human Development Authority. The academic qualifications
granted by this institute and certified by KHDA shall be recognized in the Emirate of
Dubai by all public and private entities for all purpose.

Manipal Academy of Higher Education -  (MAHE), Dubai
Dubai International Academic City (DIAC), PO Box 345050, Dubai -  UAE

+971 4 4290 888 / 800 6832

      

admissions@manipaldubai.com www.manipaldubai.com


